# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graham M. Holland	10/22/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEHIVE LTD.
Street Address:	308 Abbey Road, Popley 4
City:	Basingstoke
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG24 9EH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6517562

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035743100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH-HILL AND BEDELL, P.C. Address Line 1: 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope Stockwell

Total Attachments: 1 source=2081#page1.tif

-CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015334 FRAME: 0357

500011079

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS Graham M. Holland of Basingstoke, Hants, United Kingdom ("Assignor") is owner of record of United States Patent No. 6,517,562 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS BEHIVE LTD. of 308 Abbey Road, Popley 4, Basingstoke RG24 9EH, United Kingdom ("Assignee") wishes to acquire an interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any reissue that may be granted of the Patent, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

day of 22 october, 2004.

on a land and the first order a proceeding of the party of the first o

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

Graham M. Holland

William Congress

PATENT REEL: 015334 FRAME: 0358